
WHEREAS,  the Torrance  County  Commission  in rcgular  session  on Wednesday  April
24, 1996,  did  propose  to authorize  a budget  increase  in thc 1995-1996
FY  Budget  and,

WHEREAS,  budget  increases  require  approval  from  tlie Department  of  Finance  axid
Administration,  and

WHEREAS,  we  request  authorization  for  the following  budget  increase:

Local  DWI  Grant  - a budget  increase  in the amount  of  $35,833.00  is from  additional
grant  money  appropriated  on grant  # 94-D-I-G-2,  to be distributed  as follows:

605-10-063

605-10-064

605-10-067

605-10-102

605-10-205

605-10-210

605-10-272

605-10-600

$ 366.00
$ 306.00
$ 40.00
$ 6,921.00
$ 2,000.00
$ 1,078.00
$21,922.00
$ 3,200.00

NOW  THEREFORE,  it is respectfully  requested  tliat  the above  request  to increasc
the 1995-96  FY  Budget  by increasing  the above  line  items  in the Commissions  budget
be approved  by tlie  Department  of  Finance  and Administration.

DONE  at Estancia,  New  Mexico,  Torrance  County  tliis  24th  day  of  April,  1996.

Torrance  County  Conm'iission

2  - rri

'7k- (o(i<

Bill  Williams

Z"Cner
APPROVED  PURSUANT  TO

!>ECTION e-6-21G/H! NMSA  1978  (,OMP.
LOCAL GQVEFINM € NT DIVI! €10%

DFA  Approval:

,<1,\ae>2.,,,


